TM 9-2330-267-13&P 0090

Figure 7. Master Cylinder and Bracket.

0090-2



TM 9-2330-267-13&P 0090
(n () (3) (4) (5) (€) (7)
ITEM DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON
NO. SMR CODE NSN CAGEC PART NUMBER CODE (UOC) QTy
GROUP 1204 HYDRAULIC BRAKE
SYSTEM
MASTER CYLINDER AND
BRACKET.
1 PAFZZ  5340-00-574-8356 19207 8357982 BRACKET,ANGLE... ... 1
2 PAFZZ  5310-00-087-4652 81349 M45913/1-6CG5C  NUT,SELF-LOCKINGHE 3/8-16... 3
3 PAFZZ  5305-00-068-0511 75Q65  2DD63 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGONH 3/8- 16
XA 3
4 PCFZZ  T7690-01-111-2265 19207 12302516 DECAL .1
5 PAFZZ  2530-00-741-1020 19207 7411020 MASTER CYL/BRK CHAM ASSY 1

END OF FIGURE

0090-3/blank



TM 9-2330-267-13&P 0093

2AND 3 |

Figure 10. Master Cylinder

0093-2



T™M 9-2330-267-13&P 0093

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
ITEM DESCRIPTION AND USAELE ON
NO. SMR CODE NSN CAGEC PARTNUMBER CODE (UQC) QTy
GROUP 1208 BRAKE SYSTEM
IG. 10] MASTER CYLINDER
1 PAFZZ 2530-01-339-8620 06721 C3494C) CYLINDER,ASSY.HYD . ...
2 PAFZZ 5340-00-689-6160 19207 7979699 BOOT,DUSTE&MOIST .1
3 PAFZZ 2590-01-191-5917 19207 12331725-1 CAP,FILLER OPENING ....ooooeiiniciiicccecee 1
4 PAFFF 5310-00-984-7042 03670 14929 WASHER,LOCK 3/8 .l 3
5 PAFFF 5310-00-913-8881 B0205 M551971-3 NUT,PLAIN,HEX 3/8-19 e 3

END OF FIGURE

0093-3/blank



T™ 9-2330-267-13&P 0094

Figure 11. Air Hoses, Fittings, Relay Valve, Air Chamber, and Pressure Tank.

0094-2



™™ 9-2330-267-13&P 0094
(m 2) (3) 4 (5) (€) (7)
ITEM DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON
NO. SMR CODE NSN CAGEC PARTNUMBER CODE (UccC) aTy
GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
AIR HOSES, FITTINGS,
RELAY VALVE, AIR CHAMBER, AND
PRESSURE TANK.
1 PAFZZ 4720-01-031-4387 19207 11625142-2 HOSE ASSEMBY, NONMET. R.H. ... 1
2 PAFZZ 2530-00-108-4377 06721 N30171 CHAMBER,AIR BRAKE ... 1
3 PAFZZ 5340-00-281-1444 19207 8331537 STRAP, RETAINING 2
4 PAFZZ 5305-00-052-6922 80205 M524629-58 SCREW,TAPPING THREAD oo
5 PAFZZ 5340-00-281-1446 19207 8331536 STRAP, RETAINING .5
G PAFZZ 5325-00-270-8889 96906 MS536589-81 GROMMET,NONMET. ...
7 PAFZZ 4720-01-031-4386 19207 11625142-1 HOSE,ASSY,NON-MET. LH. .1
8 PAFZZ 5310-00-407-9566 0Y3H3 12759-00080 WASHER,LOCK ... 4
9 PAFZZ 5310-00-880-7746 96906 M551968-5 NUT,PLAINHEX. ..o 4
1m0 PAFZZ A730-00-057-5555 30780 01HP-6 PLUG,PIPE.....ooeee e eeeceeeees
11 PAFZZ 4820-00-849-1220 58536 AA59440/1-005 VALVE,DRAIN 21
12 PAFZZ 4730-01-420-8036 0OUS83 SAE J246 6-4
120202BA FITTING .2
13 PAFZZ 4720-01-014-4915 0QUS83  SAE J844-TYPE AIR HOSE FROM RELAY TO CHAMBER (24
B-3/8-BK INCHES CUT TO FIT) 1
14 PAFZZ A4730-00-278-8825 (0QUSE3 SAE J246 6 120111B ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 9
15 PAFZZ 5306-01-043-5702 19207 11625105 BOLT,U o 2
16 PAFRZZ 4730-00-278-4290 963906 M539231-2 FITTING -oomeies e e 2
17 PAFZZ 2530-00-021-2366 58536 AS2485-2 PARTS KIT,RELAY VALVE ... 1
18 PAFZZ 4730-00-196-1505 81346 AT3I3S-101CFG PIPE,NIPPLE ...
19 PAFZZ 2530-01-042-0683 19207 11625104 TANK,PRESSURE 1
20 PAFZZ 2530-00-026-0200 19207 8365427 COLLAR,AIR CHAMBER .1
21 PAFZZ  4730-01-079-8821 19207  CPR102321-1 INSERT,FITTING oo 2
22 PAFZZ 4730-00-293-7108 81343 SAE 1246 6 1201158 FITTING,COMPRESS. ... ... 2

END OF FIGURE

0094-3/blank



TM 9-2330-267-13&P 0104

! :
[2THRU 26 | | 10 AND 11 |

*a PART OF ITEM 1

Figure 21. Water Tank, Body Brackets, and Manhole Cover.

0104-2



T™M 9-2330-267-13&P 0104

(1) (2) (3) (4) (3) (€) (1)
ITEM DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON
NO. SMR CODE NSN CAGEC PART NUMBER CODE (UoC) arty

GROUP 1811 TANK BODIES

WATER TANK, BODY

BRACKETS, AND MANHOLE COVER.

1 PAFFF 2510-01-091-5167 19207 12269886 TANKWATER, TRLRMTD................1
2 PAFZZ 3310-00-877-2796 80205 MS21044N4 -NUT.SELF-LOCKINGHE 1/M4-28.........4
3 PAFZZ 5340-01-096-5019 19207 12296217 CSTRIKE,CATCH. . 1
4 PAFZZ 5305-00-207-2257 80205 MS35307-312 . SCREW,CAP HEXAGONH 1/4 -
5 PAFZZ 5310-00-933-8121 80205 MS35338-139 S WASHER,LOCK 144 8
] PAFZZ 2590-00-040-2075 19207 10245310 .FASTENER.CYLINDER,S...........cc. 2
7 PAFZZ 5305-00-993-2738 80205 MS35207-280 . SCREWMACHINE 1/4-28 X5/8........... 4
8 PAFZZ 5365-01-380-5535 19207 12295261 .SPACER,SLEEVE..........c. 8
g PAFFF 2510-01-085-2422 19207 12269951 CCOVERMANHOLE. .. ... 1
10 PAFZZ 5330-01-317-9640 19207 12354242 . SEALNONMETALLIC SP.. 1
11 XAFZZ 19207 12269958 COVER.
12 PAFZZ 9520-01-087-3068 19207 12269960 -STRUCTURAL SECTION................1
13 PAFZZ 5315-00-904-1643 80205 MS20392-TCT75 . PIN,STRAIGHT.HEADED. ... 1
14 PFFZZ 5315-01-267-7578 19207 12269972 CPINHOLLOW. i 1
15 PAFZZ 5315-01-359-1451 80205 MS24665-285 CPINCOTTER. 1]
16 PAFZZ 4820-00-856-1722 19207 7034882 VALVEVACUUMBREAKI........ 1
17 PAFZZ 5310-00-984-3807 81349 M45913/1-5FG5C . NUT,SELF-LOCKINGHE 516-24........1
18 PAFZZ 5310-00-087-7483 963906 MS27183-13 -WASHER,FLAT 5M6... .1
19 PAFZZ 5360-01-078-2574 81343 MS24585C507 - SPRING,HELICAL,COMP.........cocoeic 1
20 PAFZZ 3040-01-254-5369 19207 12296219 .BRACKET.EYENOMNROTA.........o 1
21 PAFZZ 5306-01-088-1962 19207 12269970 CBOLTHOOK .. 1
22 PAFZZ 5365-01-380-2715 19207 123317051 . SPACER,PLATE SHIMHINGE............... 1
22 PAFZZ 5365-01-380-2806 19207 12331705-2 . SPACER,PLATE SHIMHINGE............... 1
22 PAFZZ 5365-01-380-2891 19207 12331705-3 -SHIM HINGEBRACKET...................1
22 PAFZZ 5365-01-380-2796 19207 123317054 -SHIM HINGEBRACKET...................1
23 PAFZZ 5330-01-084-3991 19207 12269895 REVC L GASKET ... 4
24 PAFZZ 5340-01-343-1735 19207 12331710 -.BRACKET,DOUBLEANGL.................... 4
25 PAFZZ 5305-00-269-3238 80204 B1821BH036F 125N . SCREW,CAP HEXAGON H 3/8 -

2AX NN . 24
26 PAFZZ 4730-01-086-1620 19207 8741782-1 CPLUGPIPE. ]
27 PCFZZ 5342-00-537-2212 19207 8331543 MOUNT,RESILIENTWEA. ... 4
28 PAFZZ 5310-01-130-1226 19207 11597768 WASHER,FLAT 17M16..... 4

0104-3



TM 9-2330-267-13&P 0104

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7)

ITEM DESCRIFTION AND USABLE ON
NO. SMR CODE NSN CAGEC PARTNUMEBER CODE (UOC) QTy
29 PAFZZ 5330-00-575-9791 19207 8331544 PACKING WITH RETAIN. ... 4
ap PAFZZ 3365-01-432-8664 19207 12355810 SPACER,PLATE. ... 4
31 PAFZZ 3310-01-432-6741 19207 12355811 WASHER,FLAT S8 e 4
32 PAFZZ 5305-00-726-2558 80204 B1821BHOG3F375N SCREW,CAP HEXAGONH 5/8-18
33 PAFZZ 5310-01-372-9444 96906 MS27183-63 WASHER,FLAT &/8..... .. ... 4
34 PAFZZ 5310-00-225-6408 81349 M43913/1-10FG5C NUT,SELF-LOCKINGHE 5/8-18...........4
35  PARZZ 4730-01-190-1028 965906 M514304-7P16 PLUG,PIPE. et 1
36 PCRZZ 5330-01-433-5806 19207 12440420-1 GASKET e 1
37 PARZZ 5340-01-432-4851 19207 12440419 COVER,ACCESS. i 1
38 PAFZZ 4010-01-172-7685 19207 12270017-2 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY ...eueerieiiiieeiecee 1
39  PAFZZ A030-00-729-6054 96906 M587006-63 HOOK, CHAIN,S. ... s, 1
A0 PAFZZ 5305-00-543-4372 80204 B1821BHO38COSN SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON

3/8-16 X 3/4 INCH LONG. ..o 8
41  PAFZZ 5310-00-903-2612 81343 MS9321-12 WASHER, FLAT .. 8

END OF FIGURE

0104-4



